

## BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: **STODDARD-HILLSBOROUGH X-A002(768), 23797**  
PROJECT NUMBER: **23797**  
COUNTY: CHESHIRE COUNTY (005), HILLSBOROUGH (011)  
BID OPENING DATE: 06/27/2013  
SCOPE OF WORK: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
  
LOCATION: NH 9 EAST OF GRANITE LAKE ROAD IN  
STODDARD PROCEEDING WEST OF NH 31  
NORTH IN HILLSBOROUGH  
COMPLETION DATE: 07/18/2014

### BID RESULTS

<b>A CONTINENTAL PAVING INC. - ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY, NH 03053</b>	<b>\$ 4,158,111.00</b>
B PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. - 3 EASTGATE PARK RD BELMONT, NH 03220	\$ 4,790,243.50
C THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION - 90 FIELDSTONE COURT CHESHIRE CT 0641C	\$ 4,848,716.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
201.71	SELECTIVE CLEARING	A	0.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	4,900.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,125.00	\$ (245.00)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,450.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	52.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ -
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	2,700.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4,050.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	115.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ -
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	27.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -
304.101	SAND	CY	115.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 115.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	155.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 155.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	190.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,330.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ (6,200.00)
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,940.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 135,800.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 140,650.00	\$ 4,850.00
403.11201	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (HBA-ARGG) (QC/QA TIER 1 )	TON	22,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,061,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,106,800.00	\$ 45,800.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ (4,400.00)
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	22,900.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ (2,290.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	243,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 60,875.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 53,570.00	\$ (7,305.00)
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	TON	14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 840.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	26,600.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,900.00	\$ (2,660.00)
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	48.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,440.00
511	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	245.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ (735.00)
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	15.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (4,500.00)
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (6,500.00)
512.0201	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (3,000.00)
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ (4,250.00)
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	20.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 700.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	12.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 912.00	\$ (48.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AN STICK - VERTICAL SURFACE (F)	SY	15.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	255.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 1,020.00
541.2	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 (F)	LF	7.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ -
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,550.00
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ (1,350.00)
550.191	TEMPORARY GIRDER SUPPORT SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ (3,500.00)
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
556.201	CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
559.41	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F)	LF	35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ (245.00)
559.412	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE EXPANSION JOINT (20" WIDE) (F)	LF	35.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 175.00
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ (400.00)
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	64.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 192.00
603.00315	15" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	64.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,776.00
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	42.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ (3,150.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	45.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 450.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	10,350.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 87,975.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 77,625.00	\$ (10,350.00)
606.014	6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACE- MENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	260.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ (520.00)
606.0142	6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ (520.00)
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ (200.00)
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 650.00
606.1454	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 50 FT.)	U	55.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)
606.147	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	9.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ (540.00)
606.1496	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2)	LF	2,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,100.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ (1,875.00)
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 50.00
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 3,168.00	\$ (7,632.00)
606.915	RESSETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS & RAILS ONLY	LF	32,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 128,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 112,350.00	\$ (16,050.00)
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	10,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ (1,000.00)
616.161	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)	U	1.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ (10,000.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,200.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 8,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (12,500.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ (14,000.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ (15,000.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	330.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 33.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	405.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,555.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 405.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	545,000.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 59,950.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 16,350.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	330.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 594.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 396.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	690.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 379.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 310.50
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	330.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 231.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ -
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 330.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00
641	LOAM	CY	50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ (500.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	7,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ (1,400.00)
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	14.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ (700.00)
647.1	HUMUS	CY	6,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ (6,300.00)
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ (72,000.00)
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	16.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
1009.32	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL (ACM)	\$	12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	103,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ -
					\$ 4,127,297.50		\$ 4,158,111.00	\$ 30,813.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B		C	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.71	SELECTIVE CLEARING	A	0.25	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,750.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	4,900.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,125.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	490.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 4,287.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 9,065.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65,000.00
203.5596	GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM	LF	2,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	115.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,070.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	27.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,215.00
304.101	SAND	CY	115.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	155.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	190.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,940.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 151,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 155,200.00
403.11201	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (HBA-ARGG) (QC/QA TIER1 )	TON	22,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,290,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,702,200.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,400.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	22,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 40,075.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 32,060.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	243,500.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 56,005.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 29,220.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	TON	14.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	26,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,200.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	48.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00
511	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	245.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,675.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
512.0201	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	12.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AN STICK - VERTICAL SURFACE (F)	SY	15.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B		C	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	255.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,475.00
541.2	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 (F)	LF	7.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
550.191	TEMPORARY GIRDER SUPPORT SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
556.201	CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
559.41	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F)	LF	35.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,255.00
559.412	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE EXPANSION JOINT (20" WIDE) (F)	LF	35.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00
565.802	ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL	U	4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	64.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00
603.00315	15" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	64.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,800.00
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	42.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	45.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	10,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 72,450.00
606.014	6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACE- MENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00
606.0142	6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00
606.1454	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 50 FT.)	U	55.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 104,500.00
606.147	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	9.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,410.00
606.1496	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2)	LF	2,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 54,600.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B		C	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,000.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00
606.915	RESSETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS & RAILS ONLY	LF	32,100.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 163,710.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 104,325.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,000.00
616.161	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)	U	1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,200.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 73,600.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	405.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,680.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	545,000.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 76,300.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00
641	LOAM	CY	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	7,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,250.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	B		C	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	14.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	6,300.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 110,250.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	16.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
1009.32	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL (ACM)	\$	12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	103,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 103,500.00
					\$ 4,790,243.50		\$ 4,848,716.00